Handball club AHC'31 Amsterdam

Erna Smeets-van Rongen Nederlands Handbal Verbond
Dr. H. Colijnstraat 32 www.handbal.nl

1067 CH Amsterdam 020 - 448 0808

ernasmeets@upcmail.nl

SIGN-UP FORM

The undersigned:

NamMe: .. Sexxm/v

Initials: ... Nickname: ...
AdAresS:......coviiiie Postal code:.... ..o
Gy Telephone:. ...,
Date of birth:.........coooiiiii MoODIIE: ...
Nationality:........cccooviiiiii,

Email address:......coieiiii i —————
you will receive the DigiBallista (digital club paper) on this address.

Signs up for
o Playing member (including official games)
o Training member (without official games)

To answer

1. Are you member of another handball club at the moment?
0 yes,attheclub.................... L 1
Q no

2. If you were member of another handball club, how long ago did you leave? If this is less than
24 months ago, you will need a transfer from your old club to AHC’31.
o months

Terms of membership
He or she is aware of the following regulations regarding the ending of the membership:
— The time period of the club starts at the 1% of July and ends at the 15t of July the following
year.
— You will be a member of the club for the whole time period. This will hold for membership dues
as well.
— Cancellation of membership should take place at least 1 month before the end of the time
period of the club, that is, before the 15t of May.
— Cancellation of membership can only take place in written form to the member management.

Date: Signature:

The sign-up form including a passport photo or selfie should be sent
to the member management (through post or e-mail, see info at page 2).
A.H.C.’31, approved by the state: 23 November 1965
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INFORMATION
TEAM TRAINING TRAINER | COACH Membership fee
for half a year
Men sr. Tuesday 19:00 — 21:00 Sicco Sicco €130
SPZ hall 1 (€ 260 a year)
From Sept 3t to April 28t™.
Ladies sr. Tuesday 19:00 - 21:00 Roy Ds. 1 Roy € 130
SPZ hall 1 Vlad Ds. 2 Tommie (€ 260 a year)
From Sept 3t to April 28th. Ds. 3 Vlad
Ds. 4 Britta
Training only €76
(€ 151 a year)

e Student discount 10% (only playing members) — a copy of the student ID card should be sent to the

treasurer.
e Enrolment fee € 8,50.

e Billing address: NL4A9ABNA0466295944

STRUCTURE BOARD AND COMMITTEES
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AH.C’31

www.ahc31.nl
Facebook.com/ahc31handbal
Instagram.com/ahc31.handbal

Voltastraat 10, 1171 BP
Badhoevedorp

Member management

Erna Smeets
Dr. H. Colijnstraat 32
1067 CH Amsterdam

ernasmeets@upcmail.nl
020-4480808

Chairman

Minko Harms

voorzitter@ahc31.nl

Treasurer

Sabina Westerveld

sabina@ahc31.nl

General board members

Stefan Harms

stefan@ahc31.nl

Linn Sawade linn@ahc31.nl
Contact person ladies Linn linn@ahc31.nl
Contact person men Stefan stefan@ahc31.nl

Tommie tommie@ahc31.nl

Secretariat
Matchsecretariaat/SKP

Peter Smeets

peter@ahc31.nl

Member recruitment

Moniek / Stefan

moniek@ahc31.nl
stefan@ahc31.nl

Website

Tommie Pit

tommie@ahc31.nl

Friends of AHC

Petra van Rongen

petravanrongen@gmail.com

DigiBallista (magazine)

Esther Graaff-Visser

esther@easypeasy.nl

Trainer ladies

Roy Ooykaas
Vlad Tufis

roy_ooykaas@hotmail.com
vlad.tufis@gmail.com
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MEMBERSHIP FEE FOR A YEAR

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
€ € €
Men/ladies 260 280 280
Training 151 162 162
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